Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 39% 42% 42% 36% 37% 32% 38% 51% 42% 23% 40% 42%
Off on the wrong track 49% 52% 47% 51% 46% 54% 51% 44% 48% 60% 53% 41%
Not sure 12% 6% 11% 12% 17% 13% 11% 5% 11% 16% % 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (443) (557) (228) (211) (354)  (207)  (700)  (119) (119) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 39% 11% 34% 78% 11% 79% 34% 44% 45% 37% 37% 41% 39%
Off on the wrong track 49% 78% 50% 16% 84% 16% 51% 47% 51% 53% 47% 48% 52%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 6% 6% 5% 15% 8% 4% 10% 16% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (310) (419) (271)  (273) (245) (434) (264) (185) (174) (186) (433)  (207)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 31% 37% 35% 28% 21% 25% 34% 45% 36% 11% 29% 29%
Somewhat approve 14% 11% 15% 13% 19% 12% 15% 9% 13% 14% 18% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 7% 12% 10% 12% 10% 6% 8% 18% 15% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 36% 39% 35% 39% 37% 40% 37% 51% 31% 38%
Not sure 7% 2% 7% 8% 14% 11% 5% 1% 7% 6% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (443) (557) (228) (211) (354)  (207)  (700)  (119) (119) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 31% 4% 25% 71% 6% 7% 25% 34% 39% 29% 31% 34% 29%
Somewhat approve 14% 8% 15% 18% 4% 15% 15% 15% 12% 11% 12% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 13% 3% 11% 4% 13% 7% 6% 10% 13% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 73% 33% 6% 78% 4% 37% 39% 42% 43% 36% 35% 40%
Not sure 7% 4% 14% 2% 2% 0% 10% 5% 1% 7% 9% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (310) (419) (271)  (273)  (245)  (434) (264) (185) (174) (186) (433)  (207)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 37% 35% 32% 31% 32% 31% 42% 36% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 54% 54% 47% 51% 59% 55% 54% * 59% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 9% 10% 14% 22% 16% 11% 2% 10% * 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (430) (324) (229) (201) (83) (72) (161) (114) (324) (26) (56) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 12% 24% 43% * 41% 30% 34% 35% 36% 30% 38% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 57% 62% 49% * 54% 57% 53% 53% 54% 60% 49% 61%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 32% 14% 8% * 5% 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (430) (32) (161) (237) (23) (226) (165) (121) (92) (70) (75) (195) (90)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 54% 53% 52% 46% 49% 54% 63% 52% 58% 48% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 36% 37% 35% 38% 42% 37% 25% 38% 29% 37% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 10% 10% 12% 16% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (496) (380) (190) (306) (122) (112) (174) (88) (330) (85) (52) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 60% 44% * 61% 54% 49% 54% 51% 55% 51% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 36% 32% 40% * 32% 33% 40% 38% 36% 32% 37% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 12% 8% 16% * 7% * 13% 11% 8% 13% 13% 12% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (496) (263) (205) (28) (244) (18) (229) (127) (91) (92) (96) (211) (97)
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5A. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — READ THE TRANSCRIPTS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 21% 13% 18% 26% 38% 28% 5% 18% 21%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 3% 12% 10%
OK 25% 17% 24% 26% 35% 25% 24% 17% 21% 36% 32% 3%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 16% 16% 15% 13% 10% 13% 21% 10% 8%
Terrible 28% 29% 27% 28% 27% 32% 25% 26% 26% 36% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (715) (437) (537) (227) (205) (343) (199) (683) (115) (116) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 1% 22% 51% 3% 62% 17% 27% 29% 21% 24% 26% 21%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 2% 19% 8% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 14%
OK 25% 20% 32% 20% 16% 16% 33% 20% 18% 22% 29% 24% 26%
Bad 13% 22% 14% 3% 23% 2% 14% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 11%
Terrible 28% 54% 24% 4% 56% 1% 27% 27% 31% 36% 25% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (974)  (303)  (404) (267)  (271)  (241) (421) (260) (182) (170) (181) (426)  (197)
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5B. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — Congratulations on your big @UFC WIN! https://t.co/135dOECSsEf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 18% 18% 25% 30% 27% 7% 15% 18%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 9% 14% 16% 14% 9% 12% 21%
OK 30% 24% 29% 31% 34% 35% 29% 21% 27% 32% 40% 34%
Bad 12% 13% 8% 15% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 22% 6% 8%
Terrible 22% 22% 22% 22% 19% 26% 21% 22% 20% 29% 27% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (719) (433) (542) (226) (206) (347) (196) (687) (113) (115) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 18% 51% 3% 56% 16% 27% 29% 19% 20% 26% 21%
Good 14% 5% 14% 23% 6% 22% 14% 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 17%
OK 30% 28% 38% 20% 24% 20% 34% 29% 23% 29% 27% 30% 33%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 3% 24% 2% 13% 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 12%
Terrible 22% 43% 19% 2% 43% 0% 23% 21% 22% 32% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (975)  (304)  (404) (267)  (270) (242) (418) (259) (184) (172) (183) (422)  (198)
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5C. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — THE BEST IS YET TO COME! https://t.co/'YBMOBurdHQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 31% 25% 16% 21% 32% 40% 34% 5% 19% 20%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 10% 12% 9% 6% 13% 17%
OK 23% 17% 22% 24% 31% 29% 23% 10% 20% 33% 31% 28%
Bad 12% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 19% 8% 8%
Terrible 27% 28% 27% 28% 30% 32% 23% 26% 25% 36% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (719) (435) (539) (226) (203) (349) (196) (685) (113) (116) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 1% 23% 63% 3% 70% 20% 32% 33% 19% 30% 31% 27%
Good 10% 3% 10% 16% 4% 14% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10%
OK 23% 20% 33% 14% 19% 12% 28% 21% 17% 27% 22% 22% 25%
Bad 12% 20% 12% 3% 20% 2% 15% 12% 9% 9% 13% 12% 12%
Terrible 27% 56% 21% 4% 55% 2% 28% 26% 31% 37% 25% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (974)  (302)  (405)  (267)  (271)  (242) (418) (261) (185) (170) (184) (422)  (198)
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January 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — ’lt’s about the Economy, stupid’, except when it comes to Trump. The fact is, the Fake News Media hates

talking about the Economy, and how incredible it is!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 32% 31% 20% 13% 20% 29% 38% 30% 5% 20% 21%
Good 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 6% 8% 11% 11% 5% 7% 8%
OK 18% 12% 19% 18% 25% 21% 17% 10% 16% 20% 24% 30%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 19% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 27% 16% 16%
Terrible 31% 33% 29% 34% 32% 38% 30% 25% 30% 43% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (719) (438) (542) (226) (205) (347) (202) (690) (114) (116) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 2% 22% 56% 3% 67% 17% 30% 31% 19% 26% 28% 24%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 2% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9%
OK 18% 11% 27% 14% 9% 12% 24% 16% 11% 19% 20% 16% 22%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 22% 5% 19% 14% 15% 12% 20% 15% 17%
Terrible 31% 61% 28% 4% 64% 1% 31% 33% 32% 40% 28% 31% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (980)  (304)  (408)  (268)  (272)  (243) (423) (263) (184) (171) (184) (427)  (198)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — Everyone said it couldn’t be done. But for the first time in a generation, there will be direct flights between
Serbia and Kosovo. Another win. Thanks to @WHNSC Ambassador Robert O’Brien and Ambassador @RichardGrenell!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 19% 17% 21% 24% 27% 27% 3% 16% 23%
Good 17% 18% 18% 16% 15% 15% 17% 21% 18% 12% 17% 16%
OK 36% 31% 33% 38% 43% 35% 34% 32% 34% 45% 37% 31%
Bad 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 8% 14% 8% 9% 18% 10% 7%
Terrible 15% 13% 14% 16% 17% 21% 11% 12% 12% 21% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (717) (437) (538) (226) (204) (347) (198) (688) (113) (115) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 20% 46% 4% 52% 15% 26% 29% 17% 25% 24% 19%
Good 17% 6% 17% 28% 6% 30% 13% 20% 20% 16% 14% 18% 18%
OK 36% 43% 41% 20% 44% 15% 43% 32% 28% 29% 37% 36% 39%
Bad 10% 20% 8% 4% 21% 2% 12% 9% 13% 13% 11% 10% 9%
Terrible 15% 28% 14% 2% 25% 0% 18% 12% 11% 25% 13% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (975)  (302)  (404)  (269)  (271)  (243) (419) (262) (185) (169) (183) (425)  (198)
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5F. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — Representative Randy Weber (@TxRandy14) of Texas has been a HUGE supporter of our MAGA Agenda
from the very beginning. Strong on Crime, the Border, lllegal Inmigration, the 2nd Amendment, and our great Military & Vets! Randy has my Full

Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 29% 25% 15% 20% 32% 38% 33% 6% 18% 17%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 13% 11% 4% 8% 20%
OK 28% 23% 28% 27% 38% 32% 26% 15% 24% 41% 33% 29%
Bad 16% 17% 12% 19% 13% 17% 17% 14% 15% 27% 12% 11%
Terrible 20% 19% 20% 19% 23% 23% 15% 20% 17% 22% 28% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (717) (434) (539) (227) (201) (345) (200) (687) (113) (114) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 2% 23% 60% 4% 68% 18% 30% 35% 23% 28% 29% 24%
Good 10% 1% 10% 20% 3% 16% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11% 11% 11%
OK 28% 28% 36% 16% 24% 14% 33% 23% 23% 23% 27% 28% 32%
Bad 16% 31% 13% 2% 31% 1% 17% 18% 12% 18% 16% 14% 17%
Terrible 20% 38% 18% 2% 38% 1% 21% 17% 22% 29% 19% 18% 17%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (301) (405) (267) (270) (241) (419) (261) (183) (169) (182) (425) (197)
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5G. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — Representative John Carter (@JudgeJohnCarter) from the Great State of Texas has been a tremendous
supporter of our MAGA Agenda. He is strong on Crime and Borders, great for our Military and our Vets, and Strong on our 2A. John has my

Complete and Total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 29% 26% 16% 23% 32% 40% 34% % 19% 21%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 12% 10% 4% 8% 12%
OK 28% 22% 28% 28% 41% 29% 28% 15% 25% 40% 34% 32%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16% 14% 14% 25% 11% 12%
Terrible 20% 19% 21% 20% 23% 25% 16% 19% 18% 25% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (715) (436) (535) (228) (202) (345) (196) (682) (114) (116) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 2% 24% 62% 3% 70% 19% 33% 35% 22% 28% 31% 25%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 2% 16% 9% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10%
OK 28% 28% 36% 17% 25% 13% 34% 22% 20% 24% 28% 29% 29%
Bad 15% 28% 13% 2% 31% 1% 15% 18% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16%
Terrible 20% 40% 18% 2% 38% 1% 23% 16% 20% 27% 17% 19% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (971)  (303)  (402)  (266)  (269)  (242) (419 (258) (185) (171) (181) (422)  (197)
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5H. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — Texas Rep Roger Williams (@RepRWilliams) has done an incredible job representing the Great State of
Texas. Roger is tough on Crime, Strong on the Border & lllegal Immigration. He loves our Military & our Vets and protects our 2A. Roger has my

Total & Complete Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 33% 31% 25% 17% 22% 33% 37% 33% 6% 21% 22%
Good 12% 10% 12% 12% 15% 9% 12% 13% 13% 6% 14% 15%
OK 27% 23% 26% 27% 32% 30% 27% 16% 24% 40% 29% 28%
Bad 14% 15% 11% 17% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 21% 9% 17%
Terrible 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 24% 15% 20% 17% 27% 27% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (720) (437) (542) (227) (205) (346) (201) (687) (116) (116) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 2% 25% 60% 4% 67% 20% 31% 35% 23% 28% 29% 29%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 3% 18% 12% 16% 11% 9% 14% 13% 11%
OK 27% 27% 35% 15% 26% 12% 32% 23% 20% 24% 26% 26% 31%
Bad 14% 27% 12% 2% 28% 1% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 14% 10%
Terrible 20% 39% 17% 2% 39% 1% 22% 15% 20% 27% 18% 18% 19%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (305)  (407) (267)  (271)  (242)  (423) (261) (185) (172) (183) (428)  (196)
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51. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — Heading to Davos, Switzerland, to meet with World and Business Leaders and bring Good Policy and
additional Hundreds of Billions of Dollars back to the United States of America! We are now NUMBER ONE in the Universe, by FAR!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 29% 23% 15% 20% 31% 37% 31% 8% 18% 24%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 12% 11% 9% % 17%
OK 25% 19% 24% 26% 33% 30% 25% 13% 21% 39% 37% 25%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 16% 17% 14% 14% 12% 15% 18% 13% 8%
Terrible 24% 25% 22% 25% 23% 28% 20% 25% 23% 25% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (720) (434) (544) (228) (206) (347) (197) (686) (115) (116) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 4% 22% 56% 4% 65% 19% 31% 32% 23% 25% 29% 24%
Good 11% 4% 11% 18% 3% 16% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13%
OK 25% 23% 31% 19% 18% 14% 31% 20% 17% 22% 28% 27% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 18% 5% 25% 4% 15% 16% 11% 13% 18% 12% 17%
Terrible 24% 50% 18% 2% 50% 1% 22% 21% 30% 33% 19% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (978)  (305)  (405)  (268)  (269)  (242) (421) (260) (184) (173) (181) (424)  (200)
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5J. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — Excellent! https://t.co/50BYCFQCQo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 18% 18% 24% 29% 27% 4% 16% 19%
Good 17% 18% 18% 16% 15% 14% 20% 17% 17% 13% 21% 12%
OK 36% 33% 34% 38% 44% 41% 34% 26% 35% 41% 35% 45%
Bad 10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 12% 9% 19% 8% 9%
Terrible 15% 13% 14% 16% 16% 18% 12% 16% 13% 23% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (714) (432) (536) (227) (203) (345) (193) (679) (113) (115) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 21% 45% 4% 52% 15% 25% 31% 19% 19% 25% 21%
Good 17% 8% 15% 29% 8% 28% 14% 20% 18% 15% 22% 15% 17%
OK 36% 43% 40% 23% 43% 18% 41% 36% 29% 33% 35% 38% 36%
Bad 10% 17% 10% 2% 18% 2% 12% 7% 11% 11% 9% 9% 13%
Terrible 15% 29% 14% 2% 26% 1% 19% 12% 11% 23% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (301) (402) (265) (269) (240) (417) (257) (184) (170) (182) (420) (196)
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5K. Trump Tweets January 21, 2020 — (Poll: Majority Oppose Conviction, Removal in Trump Impeachment) https://t.co/gbiwDilQAW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, January 21, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 28% 21% 16% 21% 27% 34% 30% 5% 17% 20%
Good 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 5% 9% 13% 10% 3% 10% 15%
OK 25% 20% 22% 29% 34% 27% 24% 16% 23% 34% 31% 28%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 17% 17% 11% 15% 21% 14% 10%
Terrible 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 30% 22% 25% 23% 37% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (719) (433) (542) (227) (205) (344) (199) (681) (116) (117) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 1% 22% 54% 3% 63% 18% 26% 34% 20% 24% 28% 22%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 3% 15% 8% 13% % 8% 9% 9% 9%
OK 25% 20% 33% 21% 17% 18% 30% 24% 17% 22% 29% 25% 25%
Bad 16% 29% 13% 4% 27% 4% 16% 13% 18% 15% 14% 15% 18%
Terrible 25% 48% 24% 3% 51% 1% 28% 23% 24% 35% 23% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (975)  (304)  (405)  (266)  (269)  (244)  (419) (260) (183) (170) (181) (424)  (200)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 37% 40% 26% 31% 25% 33% 43% 35% 18% 37% 31%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 46% 5% 51% 56% 51% 49% 50% 71% 51% 38%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 17% 18% 19% 15% 8% 15% 10% 12% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (725) (441) (553) (227) (210) (351) (206) (699) (116) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 8% 29% 66% 5% 2% 30% 34% 38% 30% 27% 36% 35%
Inappropriate 52% 87% 49% 18% 91% 13% 53% 54% 51% 58% 51% 51% 50%
Not sure 15% 5% 23% 16% 3% 15% 17% 11% 11% 13% 23% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (3086) (417) (271) (272) (244) (431) (263) (185) (171) (186) (431) (2086)

18



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
January 21 - 23, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 42% 45% 30% 34% 28% 39% 48% 41% 21% 36% 27%
No 48% 47% 40% 55% 47% 54% 46% 45% 44% 70% 48% 50%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 19% 18% 15% 8% 15% 9% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (727) (442) (555) (228) (210) (352) (207) (700) (117) (118) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 12% 35% 67% 15% 74% 31% 40% 48% 34% 33% 39% 39%
No 48% 79% 44% 20% 79% 13% 53% 48% 41% 54% 47% 46% 48%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 13% 6% 13% 17% 13% 12% 12% 20% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (307) (419) (271) (273) (245) (433) (264) (185) (172) (186) (432) (207)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 21 - 23, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.227 to 3.6,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.451.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You
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